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QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31ST DECEMBER, 2018

Notes Dec-2018 Dec-2017
GHS GHS

ASSETS
Property, Plant and Equipment 123,583,6985 80,316,814
Work-In-Progress 1,516,8276 1,656,320
Related Party Receivable 188,849,03519 132,856,735
Non Current Assets 214,829,869313,949,559

Inventory 9 53,733 43,949
Restricted Cash 10 7,738,847 1,925,370
Trade Receivables 11 4,709,701 4,804,683
Other Receivables 12 927,395 1,209,114
Prepayments 13 430,320 361,531
Cash and Bank 14 16,259,214 48,781
Current Assets 8,393,42830,119,210
Total Assets 223,223,297344,068,769

EQUITY
Current Year Earnings 1,034,336 17,895,720
Deposit for Shares 47,292,758 47,292,758
Reserves 63,862,284 31,456,151
Stated Capital 70,000,000 70,000,000
Retained Earnings 38,965,435 17,535,074
Total Equity 184,179,703221,154,813

LIABILITY
Long-Term Debt 17 85,934,836 9,626,850
Deferred Liabilities 18 25,869,038 13,947,850
Non Current Liabilities 23,574,700111,803,874

Project, Trade And Other Payables 15 11,110,083 7,767,415
Short-Term Loans 16 0 7,701,480
Current Liabilities 15,468,89511,110,083

Total Liabilities 39,043,595122,913,956

Total Equity and Liabilities 223,223,297344,068,769
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QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST

DECEMBER, 2018

Notes Dec-2018 Dec-2017
GHS GHS

Continuing Operations
Revenue 24 4,341,181 5,740,199
Direct Operational Cost 25 (1,846,266) (2,038,515)
Depreciation of Plant & Machinery 26 (4,598,150) (3,795,900)

Gross Profit / (Loss) (94,216)(2,103,235)
Other Income 27 23,263,269 34,301,720
General & Administrative Expenses 28 (6,639,827) (4,471,892)
Depreciation & Amortization of Other PPE 29 (1,535,688) (1,436,300)

Earnings Before Interest & Tax 28,299,31212,984,520

Foreign Exchange Gain/(Loss) 30 688,134 (575,140)
Finance Cost 31 (11,799,497) (4,232,159)

Net Finance Cost (4,807,298)(11,111,363)

Profit before Tax 23,492,0141,873,157
Corporate Tax 32 (838,821) (5,596,293)

Profit from Continuing Operations 17,895,7201,034,336

Discontinued Operations

Profit for the Year 17,895,7201,034,336

Other Comprehensive Income
Revaluation gain net tax 33 35,940,774 0

Other Comprehensive Income for year 035,940,774

Total Comprehensive Income 17,895,72036,975,110

Calculated EBITDA 19,118,358 33,531,51237
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GHSGHS

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018

GHS GHS GHS
THE COMPANY Share Capital

Revaluation
Reserve

Retained
Earnings Total

Deposit for
Shares

QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC

184,179,70335,430,79431,456,151As at 01/01/2018 47,292,75870,000,000
0Direct Deposit for Shares 0

1,034,3361,034,336Profit for period
35,940,77435,940,774Revaluation gain net tax

03,534,641(3,534,641)Transfer Btw Rev. Reserve and Ret. Earnings
70,000,000 47,292,758As at 31/12/2018 63,862,284 39,999,771 221,154,813

154,091,22414,439,22934,551,995As at 01/01/2017 35,100,00070,000,000
12,192,758Direct Deposit for Shares 12,192,758
17,895,72017,895,720Profit for period

00Revaluation gain net tax
03,095,845(3,095,845)Transfer Btw Rev. Reserve and Ret. Earnings

70,000,000 47,292,758As at 31/12/2017 31,456,151 35,430,794 184,179,703

1 / 1

6

QTPLC Management Account - 31st December, 2018



QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC

Dec-2018
GHS GHS

Dec-2017

STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS FOR PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018

Cash Generated from Operations:
1,873,157 23,492,014Profit/(Loss) before tax from operations

Adjustments:
Depreciation 6,133,838 5,232,200
Exchange Gain/Loss (688,134) 575,140
Corporate Income Tax (897,891) (5,173,197)
Impairments 0 0

24,126,1566,420,970

Changes in working capital:
Accounts Payable 3,342,668 5,929,429
Accounts Receivable 307,912 (2,020,521)
Inventory (9,784) 17,085
Net Cash flow from Operations 10,061,766 28,052,149

Cash flow from Investing Activities:
Net Related Party
Other Investments
Property, Plant and Equipment (1,479,689) (182,446)
Work-In-Progress 139,493 (1,656,320)

(1,838,766)(1,340,196)Net Cash used in investing

Cash flow from Financing:
Net Borrowings 68,606,506 (6,860,640)
Share Deposit 0 12,192,758
Net Movement In Related Parties (55,992,300) (32,760,399)

(27,428,281)12,614,206Net Cash flow from Financing

(1,214,898)21,335,776Net Change in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Net Exchange Loss/Gain 688,134 (575,140)
Actual Cash and Cash Equivalent At Beginning 48,781 1,903,499
Restricted Cash at Beginning 1,925,370 1,860,690

Cash and Cash Equivalents at end of period 23,998,061 1,974,151

Analysis of Cash and Cash Equivalents
Restricted Cash @ December 31st 7,738,847 1,925,370
Actual Cash @ December 31st 16,259,214 48,781

Cash and Bank Balances 23,998,061 1,974,151
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SCHEDULE Dec-2018 Dec-2017
GHS GHS

Property, Plant and Equipment5

Civil Works 38,434,84445,287,235
Depn-Civil Works (2,109,924)(163,788)
Depn-Land and Buiding (451,514)(57,646)
Depn-Motor Vehicles (557,012)(576,565)
Depn-Office Equipment (1,107,280)(81,904)
Depn-Plant and Machinery (9,940,086)(1,827,294)
Land and Buildings 10,033,44115,939,190
Motor Vehicles 557,013852,565
Office Equipment 1,620,714982,853
Plant and Machinery 43,836,61763,229,053

80,316,814123,583,698

Work-In-Progress6

Assets Work-in-Progress 1,656,3201,516,827
1,656,3201,516,827

Inventory9

Fuel Stock 28,04953,733
LPG 00
Other Spare Parts & Tools Stock 15,9000

43,94953,733

Restricted Cash10

Debt Service Reserve Account- GHS 600,0002,648,539
Debt Service Reserve Account- USD 1,325,3705,090,308

1,925,3707,738,847

Trade Receivables11

Services Receivables 065,584
Throughput & Dev't Support Receivable 4,804,6834,644,117

4,804,6834,709,701

Other Receivables12

Account Receivables 771,83031,914
Staff Receivales 67,052169,888
Tax Asset 370,232725,592

1,209,114927,395

Prepayments13

General prepayments (0)(0)
Insurance Prepaid 216,620254,179
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License Prepaid 45,59588,029
Rent Prepaid 99,31688,112

361,531430,320

Cash and Bank14

Bank and Cash Accounts 48,7812,519,085
Un-utilized Bond Funds 013,740,129

48,78116,259,214

Project, Trade And Other Payables15

Accounts Payables 1,857,6753,959,328
Loan Interest Payable 222,7463,236,620
Product Payables 00
Project Payables 241,084256,452
Statutory Payables 5,445,9093,657,682

7,767,41511,110,083

Short-Term Loans16

Short-Term Bank Loan-GHS 2,400,0000
Short-Term Bank Loan-USD 5,301,4800

7,701,4800

Long-Term Debt17

EAIF Loan Facility 048,224,000
EAIF Transaction Cost Unamortized 0(4,174,929)
GFIM 10-Year Bond 045,000,000
GFIM Transaction Cost Unamortized 0(3,114,236)
SCB Loan Facility - GHS 3,000,0000
SCB Loan Facility - USD 6,626,8500

9,626,85085,934,836

Deferred Liabilities18

Deferred Tax Liability 13,947,85025,869,038
13,947,85025,869,038

Related Party Receivable19

Intercompany Loan Receivables 048,224,000
Intercompany Receivables 132,856,735140,625,035

132,856,735188,849,035
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SCHEDULE Dec-2018 Dec-2017
GHS GHS

Revenue24

Throughput Fees 5,740,1994,341,181
5,740,1994,341,181

Direct Operational Cost25

Direct Meals & canteen 318,080343,120
Direct Staff Cost 1,306,8331,222,124
Direct Utilities 389,782272,808
Other Direct Cost 23,8208,214

2,038,5151,846,266

Depreciation of Plant & Machinery26

Depreciation of Plant & Machinery 3,795,9004,598,150
3,795,9004,598,150

Other Income27

Development Support 32,353,92720,774,631
Foreign Exchange Gain 223,363670,230
Hiring/ Rental fees 055,521
Interest Income 102,720618,695
Residual Gas 1,621,7101,144,192

34,301,72023,263,269

General & Administrative Expenses28

Advertising and Promotion 03,450
Audit Fees 91,020142,560
Business Dev't & Donations Expense 100,30096,200
Communication Services 20,47122,623
Consultancy Services 358,268663,990
Corporate Social Responsibility (CRS) 55,98873,196
Foreign Exchange Loss 141,511356,035
Fuel Expense 108,250133,597
General and Administrative Expenses 399,7581,326,069
Health and Safety 114,794174,555
Indirect Staff Cost 817,985886,676
Indirect Staff Meals and Canteen 187,344266,651
Insurance Expense 248,050316,170
IT Service Charge 352,434476,998
Licenses & Fees 72,331163,463
Project Research Expenditure 54,6950
Registrations & Documentations 5,94015,000
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Rent and Rates 153,978130,003
Repairs & Maintenance 524,148498,864
Security Services 283,579310,036
Training & Development 39,87672,392
Travel and Accommodation Expenses 204,856390,689
Utilities Expense 136,317120,609

4,471,8926,639,827

Depreciation & Amortization of Other PPE29

Depreciation of other PPE 1,436,3001,535,688
1,436,3001,535,688

Foreign Exchange Gain/(Loss)30

Foreign Exchange Gain (1,491,351)(743,088)
Foreign Exchange Loss 2,066,49054,954

575,140(688,134)

Finance Cost31

Bank Charges 50,70215,423
Finance Fees & Charges 425,788899,515
Loan Interest Expense 3,755,66910,884,559

4,232,15911,799,497

Corporate Tax32

Corporate Income Tax Provision 5,173,197897,891
Deferred Tax Expense 423,096(59,070)

5,596,293838,821

Revaluation gain net tax33

Revaluation Gain 0(47,921,032)
Revaluation Tax Expense 011,980,258

0(35,940,774)
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Reconciliation of EBITDA to profit before tax

Profit before tax 1,873,157 23,492,014

Add Back

37

Depreciation of Direct PPE 4,598,150 3,795,900
Finance costs 11,799,497 4,232,159
Depreciation of other PPE 1,535,688 1,436,300
Net Foreign exchange loss/gain (688,134) 575,140

19,118,358 33,531,512EBITDA
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